that under the Agreement [Exhibit-5/1], inter alia, TSR Centralized In-

House Movie System was to be installed and Equipment were to be 

delivered to the Respondent-Company for its different Hotels in Pakistan. 

Respondent defaulted in making timely payments; only £16,380/- [Sixteen 

Thousand Three Hundred Eighty only] was paid [as acknowledged under 

Paragraph-14 of the Plaint]. Due to representation and commitment of 

Respondent, Appellant No.1 [United Kingdom based Company at the 

relevant time] obtained finance facility from Appellant No.2 – United Bank